## No. 89/2024 Market Data Dissemination Agreement - Introduction of a new Information Product: DBDX Crypto Spot as of 5 March 2024

05 March 2024

Dear Sir or Madam, dear Customers,

Deutsche Börse expands its digital product portfolio by a new crypto currency platform. The trading platform is operated by Deutsche Börse Digital Exchange (DBDX).

## **Introduction of a new Information Product**

DBDX Information will be provided via the new Information Product DBDX Crypto Spot, which is licensable via Deutsche Börse AG.

The Information Product DBDX Crypto Spot is free of charge until further notice and can be ordered in MD+S interactive.

For further details regarding the new crypto currency platform, please refer to www.dbdx.com.

The updated Price List Version 13\_4 (valid as of 5 March 2024) is available for view, print and download at <a href="https://www.mds.deutsche-boerse.com/mds-en/real-time-data/agreements">www.mds.deutsche-boerse.com/mds-en/real-time-data/agreements</a>.

If you have any questions, please contact the Data Services team at +49-(0) 69-2 11-1 34 40 or via e-mail at data.services@deutsche-boerse.com.

Sincerely,

ppa. Dr. Alireza Dorfard Managing Director Market Data + Services

ppa. Karen Lenz Director Data Services